

LAFAYETTE CITY COUNCIL

Nanette S. Cook

Chair District 4 AGENDA

705 W. University Avenue, Ted A. Ardoin

EMERGENCY JOINT MEETING LAFAYETTE CITY COUNCIL AND LAFAYETTE PARISH COUNCIL

City-Parish Council Auditorium TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2022

http://www.lafayettela.gov/obcouncil/default.aspx

Glenn M. Lazard

Vice-Chair

District 5

1. Call to order

2.

3.

4.

Patrick "Pat" Lewis

District 1

Andy Naquin
District 2

Liz W. Hebert
District 3

LAFAYETTE PARISH COUNCIL

Abraham "AB" Rubin Jr.

Chair District 5

District 1

Bryan Tabor Vice-Chair

Kevin Naquin

District 2

Josh Carlson District 3

John J. Guilbeau
District 4

Veronica L. Arceneaux Clerk of the Council JOINT EMERGENCY ORDINANCES

See agenda documents at:

*5:15 p.m.

JO-083-2022 A joint emergency ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 22/23 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing revenues and reallocating unexpended administrative funds in the amount of \$82,821.65 in Emergency Rental Assistance Program (ERAP) funds received from the U.S. Department of the Treasury and appropriating funds within the Community Development and Planning Department to SMILE Community Action Agency. (Community Development and Planning)

JO-084-2022 A joint emergency ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 22/23 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing revenues in the amount of \$4,800,000 in Emergency Rental Assistance Program (ERAP) funds received from the U.S. Department of the Treasury and appropriating funds within the Community Development and Planning Department to SMILE Community Action Agency and Catholic Charities of Acadiana. (Community Development and Planning)

INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES

JO-085-2022 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council recognizing and ratifying the emergency appropriations authorized by Emergency Ordinance No. JO-083-2022 amending the FY 22/23 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing revenues and reallocating unexpended administrative funds in the amount of \$82,821.65 in Emergency Rental Assistance Program (ERAP) funds received from the U.S. Department of the Treasury and appropriating funds within the Community Development and Planning Department to SMILE Community Action Agency. (Community Development and Planning)

- 5. <u>JO-086-2022</u> A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council recognizing and ratifying the emergency appropriations authorized by Emergency Ordinance No. JO-084-2022 amending the FY 22/23 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing revenues in the amount of \$4,800,000 in Emergency Rental Assistance Program (ERAP) funds received from the U.S. Department of the Treasury and appropriating funds within the Community Development and Planning Department to SMILE Community Action Agency and Catholic Charities of Acadiana. (Community Development and Planning)
- 6. Comments from the public concerning the above introductory ordinances.

ADJOURN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT VERONICA L. WILLIAMS, COUNCIL CLERK, AT 291-8810 DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT IS NECESSARY, IF SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IS NEEDED.

*5:15 PM OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE LAFAYETTE PARISH COUNCIL, WHICHEVER OCCURS LATER.